( Whereas t

* ORDINANCE: 2010-01

AN ORDINANCE relating to the annUal budgef and amendment thereof;

he County of Hopkins will realize unbudgeted receipts in the General Fund, Road

Fund and LGEA Fund from Coal Severance Grant Program and USDA-NRCS Debris Cleanout
Program. Be it ordained by the Fiscal Court of the County of Hopkins, Commonwealth of
Kentucky:

Section One:

The budget for fiscal year 2009-2010 is amended to:

include unbudgeted receipts from:

Account Code

01-4510

02-4504
02-4510

04-4510

State Grants

F'edera[ Grants

State ‘Gra nts

State Grants

Description

B. Increase the expenditure accounts:

Account Code

Description

01-9200-999 Reserve for Transfers

02-9200-999 Reserve for Transfers

04-9200-999 Réserve for Transfers

Section Two:

Approved by the Fiscal Court of Hopkins Count
January, 2010

GENERAL

~ ROAD

LGEA
TOTAL

GENERAL
ROAD

LGEA
TOTAL

by

by

A. Increase the receipts of the General, Road and LGEA Funds by $1,606,539 to

Amount

260,535.00

260,535.00

351,304.00
500,000.00

851,304.00
494,700.00

484,700.00

- 1,606,539.00

Amount

260,535.00

260,535.00
851,304.00

851,304.00
494,700.00

494,700.00
1,606,539.00

The amounts adjusting the receipt and expenditure accounts in

Section One are for governmental purposes

y. Kentucky, this day, the 5th day of

a7 Loy

/ C/o’uM udge/Executive



Approved as to form and classification this ]’&day of , 2010,

e Wit

U’rState Local Finan&g)Officer

This budget ordinance amendment was duly adopted by the Fiscal Court of Hopkins,

Kentucky, this day, the day of , 2010.

/ Ccy‘ty JudgelE‘iecutivé




