ORDINANCE 2010-01

AN ORDINANCE relating to the annual budget and amendment thereof:
Whereas the County of Hopkins will realize unbudgeted receipts in the General Fund, Road
Fund and LGEA Fund from Coal Severance Grant Program and USDA-NRCS Debris Cleanout
Program. Be it ordained by the Fiscal Court of the County of Hopkins, Commonwealth of
Kentucky:

Section One: The budget for fiscal year 2009-2010 is amended to:

A. Increase the receipts of the General, Road and LGEA Funds by \$1,606,539 to include unbudgeted receipts from:

Account Code	•	Description				Amount
01-4510	State Grants	2 dod i palori		by	\$	260,535.00
			GENERAL	ω,	\$	260,535.00
02-4504	Federal Grants			by	\$	351,304.00
02-4510	State Grants			-		500,000.00
			ROAD	·	\$	851,304.00
04-4510	State Grants			by	\$	494,700.00
			LGEA	•	\$	494,700.00
,		•	TOTAL		\$	1,606,539.00
B. Increase the expenditure accounts:						
Account Code	Reserve for Tra	Description				Amount
01-9200-999		nsters			\$_	260,535.00

 Account Code
 Description
 Amount

 01-9200-999
 Reserve for Transfers
 \$ 260,535.00

 02-9200-999
 Reserve for Transfers
 \$ 851,304.00

 04-9200-999
 Reserve for Transfers
 \$ 494,700.00

 LGEA
 \$ 494,700.00

 TOTAL
 \$ 1,606,539.00

Section Two: The amounts adjusting the receipt and expenditure accounts in Section One are for governmental purposes

Approved by the Fiscal Court of Hopkins County, Kentucky, this day, the 5th day of January, 2010

County Judge/Executive

Approved as to form and classification this	day of <u>January</u> , 2010.
	Junior Wright
	State Local Finance Officer
This budget ordinance amendment was duly ac	opted by the Fiscal Court of Hopkins,
Kentucky, this day, the day of	County Judge/Executive

JAN - 7 2010

OFFICE OF F.M. & A.